

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20385/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RC No. 118/2010

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIR CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 2nd August, 2010.

Till then, there will be an ad-interim order
restraining the respondents from dispossessing the
petitioner from the suit premises bearing No. 9517, Gali
Mill Wali, Azad Market, Delhi.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master