

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20385/2010

PREM CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIR CHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate for the petitioner says that he will
file counter affidavit today itself. Registry has to accept till
4th October, 2010. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR